(d)  Unless approved as a special exception, none of the uses set forth in Subsection 33.259.1(c) shall 
be permitted (i) within one thousand (1,000) feet of a private school as defined in Section 33-151.11, 
public school, church, public park, public library, day care center or nursery for children; (ii) within one 
thousand two hundred (1,200) feet of any of the uses described in Subsection 33.259.1(c); and (iii) 
within seven hundred fifty (750) feet of any residential zoning (with the exception of AU) district located 
within either the unincorporated areas of Miami-Dade County or within a municipality;